South Gippsland Water 2021-22 annual tariff
approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4

decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price

(12 Nov 2020)

1.1 Water access fees (per annum)

Access fee — Developed 328.10
Access fee — Undeveloped 328.10
Access fee — Agreements 295.32
Access fee — Concessional 263.19

1.2 Water usage charges (per kL)
Volumetric fee — [major industrial customer] 2.4041
Volumetric fee — All Others 1.9831

Unmetered Fee

Based on 15KL per bill at the new volume fee 84.93

1.3 Sewerage access fees (per annum)

Residential and non-residential (cistern and trade waste not

applicable)
Access fee — Developed 509.20
Access fee — Undeveloped 288.11

1.4 Cistern access and disposal fees (per annum)

Non-residential with multiple cisterns 161.71
1 -2 Cisterns 173.38
3 -5 Cisterns 456.10
6 — 10 Cisterns 883.21
11 — 15 Cisterns 1,414.21
16 — 20 Cisterns 2,358.07

21 — 26 Cisterns 3,375.03

Price
(1 July 2021)

330.19
330.19
297.20
264.86

2.4666
2.0347

85.43

512.44
289.94

161.59
174.48
459.00
888.83
1,423.22
2,373.10
3,396.54



27 — 35 Cisterns

36 — Greater Cisterns

Cistern volume disposal charge

Volume Charge (per kL)

1.5 Minor trade waste fees

Non-residential with trade waste parameters (standard terms and

conditions)

Application fees (per application)
Category 1

Category 2

Category 3

Minor trade waste access fees (per annum)
Access fee — Category 1
Access fee — Category 2

Access fee — Category 3

Minor trade waste disposal charge (per kL)

Volumetric fee — All Others

Quality fees (per kg)
BOD

SS

Nitrogen

Phosphorous

Other fees
Treatment violation fee
Asset protection fee

Additional sampling (per sample) at cost recovery

Exceedance fees (per kg)
Oil & Grease

Sodium

TOS

4,136.80
4,726.97

1.9831

127.58

132.08
210.71
385.72

703.75
934.83
1,159.69

0.9477

0.7285
0.6874
3.0773
17.5326

316.02
1,541.60
At cost

0.1097
0.1097
0.7855

4,163.16
4,757.09

2.0453

129.27

133.55
213.05
390.02

708.23
940.78
1,167.08

0.9774

0.7366
0.6950
3.1116
17.7280

319.54
1,558.78
At cost

0.1109
0.1109
0.7942



1.6 Backflow (SGW Supplied)

20mm 335.70 346.23
25mm 369.77 381.37
32mm 442.40 456.27
40mm 462.17 476.66
50mm 570.36 588.25
80mm 940.65 970.16
100mm 1,201.74 1,239.44
150mm 1,243.50 1,282.51
Backflow Application Fee 284.49 287.66

1.7 Fire Service Fees

Inspection Fee 79.24 80.12
20mm 79.24 80.12
25mm 79.24 80.12
32mm 79.24 80.12
40mm 79.24 80.12
50mm 79.24 80.12
80mm 79.24 80.12
100mm 79.24 80.12
150mm 79.24 80.12
Reseal Fee 256.72 259.58
Additional Meter 22.10 22.34

1.8 New customer contributions
Water (all customers)
All lot sizes 2,369.26 2,395.67

Sewer (all customers)

All lot sizes 2,369.26 2,395.67

Pressure sewer systems (negotiated fee in addition to standard
fee) e.g. Poowong Loch, Nyora and Alberton

Infrastructure charge - cost recovery per connection At cost At cost

1.9 Miscellaneous fees and charges



Property information statements
Special meter readings
As constructed charge
Tapping fee (20mm)
Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee (standard)
Sewer cut-in
Standpipe water sales
— registered users
— non-registered users
Septic tank waste receival (kL)

Non Core Miscellaneous Services

59.01
45.36
74.03
407.82
228.96
713.30

6.4058
8.5411

27.89
At cost

59.66
45.86
74.85
412.36
231.51
721.25

6.6067
8.8090

28.20
At cost




